
  

 

 

Names of bidders who submitted their proposals for the 

Appointment of a service provider to provide Internal Audit Services 

for the Railway Safety Regulator 

 
RSR/RFP/IA/IAS/24/08/08 

Organisation name Date submitted Time 

1. Rain Chartered Accountants 26 August 2024 10:53 

2. Nexia SAB & T 26 August 2024 11:40 

3. Shumba Inc 27 August 2024 08:26 

4. Leolo and Partners 27 August 2024 09:38 

5. Forvis Mazars Advisory 27 August 2024 10:03 

6. A2a Kopano Inc. 27 August 2024 10:07 

7. KEP Consulting (Pty) Ltd 27 August 2024 10:08 

8. Mesegare and Associates Inc 27 August 2024 10:41 

9. PKM Audit and Risk Management inc 27 August 2024 10:48 

10. Tic and Mend (Pty) Ltd 27 August 2024 10:58 

11. Kenlim Consultants 27 August 2024 11:00 

12. Walena Africa Capital 27 August 2024 11:04 

13. Sotobe Chartered Accountants 27 August 2024 11:05 

14. Samba Solutions Inc 27 August 2024 11:05 

15. SNG Grant Thronton 27 August 2024 11:15 

16. OMA Chartered Accountants 27 August 2024 11:23 

17. MNB Chartered Accountants 27 August 2024 11:25 

18. Audit and Risk Management Solutions (ARMS) 27 August 2024 11:28 

19. Khulagro 27 August 2024 11:30 

20. Bonakude  27 August 2024 11:36 

21. Lunika Inc 27 August 2024 11:46 

22. Makhadzi Consulting Inc 27 August 2024 11:51 

23. Venturegreen Accounting Firm 27 August 2024 11:54 

24. Pholela Business Advisory 27 August 2024 11:59 

 


